

Pastor Alph Lukau's shines at the most majestic IVP in France

AMI opened the most awaited IVP in an extravagant ceremony at the signature central Dome De Paris, for the friends in faith across the globe.

PARIS, FRANCE, November 12, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- AMI opened the most awaited IVP (International Visitors Program) in an extravagant ceremony at the signature central dome in light, Dome De Paris, a symbolic beacon for the friends in faith across the globe.

Delayed a year by the virus, IVP 2021 has visitors across 20 countries taking part in the event . The futuristic extravaganza made the show an high voltage event.

Thursday night's ceremony, grand opening was done by <u>Pastor Alph Lukau</u> followed by spectacular Celeste Lukau with a host of associate Pastors. Dome De Paris witnessed Joy as hundreds of singers, dancers and troupes performed, leaving the attendees perplexed by the majestic glamour of pure awesomeness.

About Pastor Alph Lukau

Pastor Alph Lukau is the senior Pastor and General Overseer of <u>Alleluia Ministries</u> International which he founded in February 2002 in Johannesburg. Known as the apostle of faith Alph Lukau is also a renowned Author and power Televangelist with hundreds of thousands of men and women under his direct leadership.

About Alleluia Ministries

Alleluia Ministries International is a Bible believing Christian Church, with its foundation rooted on the word of God. The Church started on the 24th of February 2002 in Lyndhurst, Johannesburg South Africa. The ministry is spread across the world and has branches in various parts of South Africa, Zambia, Namibia, Democratic Republic of Congo, Angola, Europe and in South America.

Follow Pastor Alph Lukau:

www.alphlukau.com www.twitter.com/AlphLukau www.facebook.com/alphlukau01 www.youtube.com/c/PastorAlphLukauofficial Follow AMI:

www.alleluiaministries.com www.twitter.com/AMIKramerville www.facebook.com/AlleluiaMinistriesInternationalOfficialPage https://www.youtube.com/c/OfficialAMITV

Aishwarya Nair Sanguine Communications +971 58 505 1918 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/556175761

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.